20HR 10HR 5HR 1HR
1.80 1.80 1.75 1.60
V/cell V/cell V/cell V/cell
LP4-3.5 4 3.50 3.26 2.94 2.12 90.0 3.54 34.0 1.34 59.0 2.32 65.0 2.56 0.45 0.99 T1
LP4-4.5 4 4.50 4.19 3.78 2.73 52.5 2.07 48.0 1.89 94.0 3.70 100.0 3.94 0.60 1.32 T1
LP4-5.0 4 5.00 4.65 4.20 3.04 91.0 3.58 50.0 1.97 74.0 2.91 74.0 2.91 0.66 1.46 T1
LP4-8.0 4 8.00 7.44 6.80 5.02 91.0 3.58 50.0 1.97 101.0 3.98 101.0 3.98 0.97 2.14 T2
LP4-10 4 10.0 9.30 8.50 6.28 101.5 4.00 50.0 1.97 94.0 3.70 100.0 3.94 1.14 2.51 T2
LP6-1.0 6 1.00 0.93 0.84 0.607 51.0 2.01 42.0 1.65 51.0 2.01 57.0 2.24 0.25 0.55 T1
LP6-1.2 6 1.20 1.12 1.01 0.728 97.0 3.82 24.0 0.94 51.5 2.03 57.5 2.26 0.29 0.64 T1
LP6-2.0 6 2.00 1.86 1.68 1.21 43.0 1.69 37.0 1.46 76.0 2.99 76.0 2.99 0.34 0.75 /
LP6-2.8 6 2.80 2.60 2.35 1.70 66.0 2.60 33.0 1.30 97.0 3.82 103.0 4.06 0.57 1.26 T1
LP6-3.2 6 3.20 2.98 2.69 1.94 134 5.28 34.0 1.34 60.0 2.36 66.0 2.60 0.67 1.48 T1
LP6-4.0 6 4.00 3.72 3.36 2.43 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 100.0 3.94 106.0 4.17 0.74 1.63 T1
LP6-4.0H 6 4.00 3.72 3.36 2.43 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 100.0 3.94 106.0 4.17 0.73 1.61 T1
LP6-4.5 6 4.50 4.19 3.78 2.73 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 100.0 3.94 106.0 4.17 0.81 1.79 T1
LP6-4.5H 6 4.50 4.19 3.78 2.73 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 100.0 3.94 106.0 4.17 0.75 1.65 T1
LP6-4.5S 6 4.50 4.19 3.78 2.73 67.0 2.64 67.0 2.64 96.0 3.78 109.0 4.29 0.78 1.72 S
LP6-5.0 6 5.00 4.65 4.20 3.04 169 4.29 35.0 1.38 70.0 2.76 74.0 2.91 0.95 2.09 T1
LP6-5.4 6 5.40 5.02 4.53 3.28 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 100.0 3.94 106.0 4.17 0.80 1.76 T1
LP6-6.0 6 6.00 5.58 5.05 3.64 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 100.0 3.94 106.0 4.17 0.90 1.98 T1
LP6-7.0 6 7.00 6.51 5.59 4.40 150.0 5.91 34.0 1.30 94.0 3.70 100.0 3.94 1.12 2.47 T1
LP6-7.2 6 7.2 6.70 6.12 4.52 151 5.94 34 1.34 94 3.7 100 3.94 1.20 2.65 T2
LP6-7.5 6 7.5 6.98 6.38 4.71 151 5.94 34 1.34 94 3.7 100 3.94 1.26 2.78 T2
LP6-7.8 6 7.8 7.25 6.63 4.90 151 5.94 34 1.34 94 3.7 100 3.94 1.28 2.82 T2
LP6-8.5 6 8.5 7.91 7.23 5.34 151 5.94 34 1.34 94 3.7 100 3.94 1.2 2.65 T2
LP6-8.5H 6 8.5 7.91 7.23 5.34 98 3.86 56 2.2 118 4.65 120 4.72 1.52 3.35 T2
LP6-10 6 10 9.30 8.50 6.28 151 5.94 51 2.01 94 3.7 100 3.94 1.62 3.57 T2
LP6-12 6 12 11.20 10.2 7.54 151 5.94 51 2.01 94 3.7 100 3.94 1.8 3.97 T2
LP6-13 6 13 12.09 11.05 8.16 108 4.25 70 2.76 140 5.51 140 5.51 2.24 4.94 NTI/PT2
LP6-14 6 14 13.00 11.9 8.79 151 5.95 51 2.01 94 3.7 100 3.94 2.05 4.52 T2
Terminal
Peso
kg lbs
Modelo
Capacidad（AH）  Dimensiones
Largo Ancho Alto Alto total
mm
Voltage
Nominal
( V ) in.in. mm in. mm in. mm
LP6-20 6 20 18.60 17.0 12.6 157 6.18 83 3.27 125 4.92 125 4.92 3.21 7.08 T3
LP6-36 6 36 33.50 30.6 22.6 161 6.34 87 3.43 163 6.42 169 6.65 5.5 12.1 T2/T3
LP6-42 6 42 39.1 35.7 26.4 161 6.34 87 3.43 163 6.42 169 6.65 5.8 12.8 T2
LP8-3.2 8 3.2 2.98 2.69 1.94 134 5.28 36.5 1.44 63 2.48 69 2.72 0.75 1.65 T1
LP12-0.8 12 0.8 0.74 0.67 0.49 96 3.78 25 0.98 62 2.44 62 2.44 0.36 0.79 /
LP12-1.2 12 1.2 1.12 1.01 0.75 97 3.82 43 1.69 52 2.05 58 2.28 0.57 1.26 T1/T2
LP12-1.9 12 1.9 1.77 1.62 1.15 178 7.01 35 1.38 60 2.36 66 2.6 0.88 1.94 T1
LP12-2.2 12 2.2 2.05 1.85 1.34 70 2.76 48 1.89 98 3.86 104 4.09 0.80 1.76 T1
LP12-2.3 12 2.3 2.14 1.93 1.40 178 7.01 35 1.38 60 2.36 66 2.6 0.97 2.14 T1
LP12-2.3C 12 1.8 1.67 1.51 1.32 182 7.17 24 0.94 61 2.4 61 2.4 0.78 1.72 /
LP12-2.8 12 2.8 2.60 2.35 1.70 132 5.2 33 1.3 98 3.86 104 4.09 1.18 2.6 T1
LP12-2.9 12 2.9 2.70 2.44 1.76 79 3.11 56 2.2 99 3.9 105 4.13 1.1 2.43 T1
LP12-3.2 12 3.2 2.98 2.69 1.94 134 5.28 67 2.64 60.5 2.38 66.5 2.62 1.35 2.98 T1/T2
LP12-4.0L 12 4 3.72 3.36 2.43 195 7.68 47 1.85 70 2.76 76 2.99 1.6 3.53 T1
LP12-4.0 12 4.0 3.72 3.36 2.43 90 3.54 70 2.76 101 3.98 107 4.21 1.45 3.20 T1
LP12-4.5 12 4.5 4.19 3.78 2.73 90 3.54 70 2.76 101 3.98 107 4.21 1.48 3.76 T1
LP12-5.0 12 5.0 4.65 4.20 3.04 151 5.94 53 2.09 93 3.66 99 3.9 1.75 3.86 T1
LP12-5.4 12 5.4 5.02 4.54 3.28 90 3.54 70 2.76 101 3.98 107 4.21 1.65 3.64 T1
LP12-6.0 12 5.8 5.51 5.05 3.64 90 3.54 70 2.76 101 3.98 107 4.21 1.88 4.15 T1
LP12-6.0H 12 6.0 5.58 5.05 3.64 140 5.51 48 1.89 102 4.02 103 4.06 1.68 3.70 NTI/PT2
LP12-6.5 12 6.5 6.05 5.55 4.08 151 5.94 65 2.56 93.5 3.68 99 3.90 2.06 4.54 T1
LP12-7.0 12 7.0 6.53 5.95 4.4 151 5.94 65 2.56 93.5 3.68 99 3.90 2.18 4.81 T2
LP12-7.2 12 7.2 6.70 6.12 4.49 151 5.94 65 2.56 93.5 3.68 99 3.90 2.35 5.18 T2
LP12-7.5 12 7.5 6.98 6.40 4.71 151 5.94 65 2.56 93.5 3.68 99 3.90 2.35 5.18 T2
LP12-7.8 12 7.8 7.28 6.50 4.74 151 5.94 65 2.56 93.5 3.68 99 3.90 2.50 5.51 T2
LP12-8.5 12 8.5 7.93 7.15 5.31 151 5.94 65 2.56 93.5 3.68 99 3.90 2.45 5.40 T2
LP12-10 12 10 9.30 8.50 6.28 151 5.94 98 3.86 95 3.74 101 3.98 3.25 7.17 T2
LP12-10H 12 10 9.3 8.5 6.28 151 5.94 65 2.56 111 4.37 117 4.61 3.20 7.06 T2
LP12-12 12 12 11.2 10.2 7.49 151 5.94 98 3.86 95 3.74 101 3.98 3.50 7.72 T2
LP12-14 12 14 13.0 11.9 8.79 151 5.94 98 3.86 95 3.74 101 3.98 4.05 8.93 T2
LP12-15 12 15 14.0 12.8 9.42 181.5 7.15 77 3.03 167.5 6.59 167.5 6.59 4.70 10.4 T3
/pdf/LP12-2.3.pdf
LP12-18 12 18 16.7 15.3 11.2 181.5 7.15 77 3.03 167.5 6.59 167.5 6.59 5.40 11.9 T3
LP12-20 12 20 18.6 17.0 12.6 181.5 7.15 77 3.03 167.5 6.59 167.5 6.59 5.78 12.7 T3
LP12-24 12 24 22.3 20.4 15.1 166 6.54 175 6.89 125 4.92 125 4.92 7.20 15.9 T3
LP12-24H 12 24 22.3 20.4 15.1 164 6.5 125 4.92 175 6.89 175 6.89 8.45 18.6 T12
LP12-26 12 26 24.2 22.1 16.3 166 6.56 175 6.89 125 4.92 125 4.92 7.80 17.2 T12
LP12-28 12 28 26 23.8 17.6 166 6.54 175 6.89 125 4.92 125 4.92 8.40 18.5 T3
LP12-28H 12 28 26 23.8 17.6 164 6.5 125 4.92 175 6.89 175 6.89 9.10 20.1 T3
LP12-30 12 30 27.9 25.5 18.8 166 6.56 175 6.89 125 4.92 125 4.92 8.60 19.0 T3
LP12-30H 12 30.0 27.9 25.5 18.8 195 7.68 130 5.12 164 6.46 178 7.01 9.70 21.4 T5
LP12-33 12 33.0 30.7 28.1 20.7 195 7.68 130 5.12 164 6.46 178 7.01 10.5 23.2 T5
LP12-35 12 35.0 32.6 29.8 22.0 195 7.68 130 5.12 164 6.46 178 7.01 11.2 24.7 T5
LP6-60 6 62.4 60.0 51.5 36.6 185 7.28 112 4.41 205 8.07 205 8.07 9.10 20.1 T2
LP6-150 6 156 150 129 91.5 260 10.2 180 7.09 247 9.72 253 9.96 21.0 46.7 T7
LP6-200H 6 208 200 172 122 306 12.0 168 6.61 222 8.74 228 8.98 28.0 62.2 T8
LP12-38 12 40.0 38.0 32.7 23.2 197 7.76 165 6.50 170 6.69 170 6.69 12.2 26.9 T6
LP12-40 12 40.0 38.5 33.1 23.5 255 10.0 97 3.82 203 7.99 203 7.99 12.5 27.6 T7
LP12-45 12 46.8 45.0 38.7 27.5 197 7.76 165 6.50 170 6.69 170 6.69 14.2 31.3 T6
LP12-50 12 52.0 50.0 43.0 30.5 257 10.1 132 5.19 200 7.87 200 7.87 15.7 34.6 T6
LP12-55 12 57.2 55.0 47.3 33.6 229 9.02 138 5.43 205 8.07 211 8.31 16.2 35.7 T6
LP12-60 12 62.4 60.0 51.5 36.6 260 10.2 168 6.61 208 8.19 214 8.43 18.4 40.8 T6
LP12-65 12 65.0 62.5 53.8 38.1 348 13.7 167 6.57 178 7.01 178 7.01 19.2 42.3 T6
LP12-70 12 72.8 70.0 60.3 42.7 348 13.7 167 6.57 178 7.01 178 7.01 21.6 47.6 T6
LP12-75 12 78.0 75.0 64.5 45.8 260 10.2 168 6.61 208 8.19 214 8.43 22.3 49.6 T6
LP12-80 12 83.2 80.0 69.0 48.8 260 10.2 168 6.61 208 8.19 214 8.43 23.8 52.9 T6
LP12-90 12 93.6 90 77.5 54.9 330 13.0 173 6.81 212 8.35 220 8.66 27.8 61.7 T11
LP12-100 12 104 100 88.0 63.8 330 13.0 173 6.81 212 8.35 220 8.66 30.6 67.9 T11
LP12-120 12 124.8 120 103.2 73.2 408 16.1 177 6.97 225 8.86 225 8.86 34.0 75.6 T11
LP12-135 12 140.4 135 116.0 82.4 345 13.6 172 6.77 274 10.8 280 11.0 41.2 90.8 T11
LP12-150 12 156 150 129 91.5 485 19.1 170 6.69 238.5 9.39 239 9.40 43.2 95.9 T11
LP12-180 12 187.2 180 155 109.8 532 20.9 207 8.15 214 8.42 220 8.66 53.6 119.1 T11
LP12-200 12 208 200 172 122.0 522 20.6 240 9.45 218 8.58 224 8.82 59.8 132.7 T11
LP12-250 12 260 250 215 152.5 522 20.6 268 10.6 220 8.66 226 8.9 72.5 161 T11
LP2-65 2 68.2 65 56.5 39.5 170 6.69 72 2.83 205 8.07 212 8.35 4.6 10.1 T6
LP2-100 2 105 100 87 60.7 170 6.69 72 2.83 205 8.07 214 8.43 5.80 12.8 T6
LP2-120 2 126 120 104.5 72.8 170 6.69 98 3.86 205 8.07 214 8.43 7.40 16.3 T7
LP2-130 2 136.5 130 113 78.9 170 6.69 98 3.86 205 8.07 212 8.35 8.00 17.6 T7
LP2-150 2 157.6 150 130.5 91.1 170 6.69 98 3.86 205 8.07 214 8.43 8.40 18.5 T7
LP2-200 2 210 200 174 121.4 170 6.69 110 4.33 328 12.9 350 13.8 12.7 28.0 T11
LP2-250 2 262.0 250 217.5 151.8 170 6.69 110 4.33 328 12.9 350 13.8 13.8 30.4 T11
LP2-300 2 316 300 261 182.1 170 6.69 150 5.91 330 13.0 350 13.8 17.7 39.0 T11
LP2-350 2 368 350 304.5 212.5 170 6.69 150 5.91 328 12.9 350 13.8 19.3 42.6 T11
LP2-400 2 420 400 348 242.8 210 8.27 175 6.89 330 13.0 350 13.8 24.3 53.6 T11
LP2-500 2 526 500 435 303.5 240 9.45 175 6.89 328 12.9 348 13.7 29.0 63.9 T11
LP2-600 2 630 600 522 364.2 300 11.8 175 6.89 330 13.0 350 13.8 35.7 78.7 T11
LP2-700 2 736 700 609 424.9 300 11.8 175 6.89 330 13.0 350 13.8 38.1 84 T11
LP2-800 2 840 800 696 485.6 410 16.1 175 6.89 330 13.0 350 13.8 50.4 111.1 T11
LP2-1000 2 1050 1000 870 607.0 475 18.7 175 6.89 328 12.9 350 13.8 59 130.1 T11
LP2-1200 2 1260 1200 1044 728.4 475 18.7 175 6.89 328 12.9 350 13.8 66.4 146.4 T11
LP2-1500 2 1576 1500 1305 910.5 403 15.9 354 13.9 339 13.3 349 13.7 96.0 211.7 T11
LP2-1800 2 1890 1800 1566 1093 403 15.9 354 13.9 339 13.3 349 13.7 101 222.7 T11
LP2-2000 2 2100 2000 1740 1214 490 19.3 350 13.8 339 13.3 349 13.7 121.0 266.8 T11
LP2-2500 2 2626 2500 2175 1518 490 19.3 350 13.8 339 13.3 349 13.7 133 294.6 T11
LP2-3000 2 3150 3000 2610 1821 709 27.9 350 13.8 337 13.3 347 13.7 180 396.9 T11